PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki Kuroda	05/04/2010
Shuji Hashimoto	05/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFU LIMITED
Street Address:	98-2, Nu, Unoke
Internal Address:	Kahoku-shi
City:	Ishikawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	929-1192

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29361630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: aepinto@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEI-109US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn M. Massina

Total Attachments: 1

501176666

source=SEI-109assign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024387 FRAME: 0129

JP \$40.00 293616.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	PFU LIMITED						
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	98-2, Nu, Unoke, Kahoku-shi, ISHIKAWA 929-1192 JAPAN						
		g		_			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, t d exclusive right, title and interest to	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled	 ıd			
(Title of Invention)	CHARGER FOR COMPUTER						
	relating to International Patent Applie of the United States was executed on	eation PCT/JP/ even date herewith or, if not so exec	and/or for which application for Letters Pater cuted, was:	nt			
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on 5/4/2010 (b) filed on 5/13/2010 Serial No. 29 / 361,63	. data, when known.	s hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified				
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").						
	enforcing protection for said inventions aid Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be decl	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi , including in the preparation and p nce, reissue, reexamination, or publ ared in relation to same, such acts i	d without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of its use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legate include but not be limited to executing all papers to include sworn testimony, and obtaining and	a١			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	e undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).				
(Signatures)	,黑田浩之	Hiroyuki Kuroda	May 4, 2010				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	2) 榆木修二	Shuji Hashimoto	May 4, 2010				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

(TYPE NAME)

RECORDED: 05/14/2010

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT
REEL: 024387 FRAME: 0130